E-ISSN 2962-5890

Volume 1 No. 1: FEBRUARY 2022 ABDIMAYUDA:

Indonesian Journal of Community Empowerment for Health



Publisher: FACULTY OF PUBLIC HEALTH, UNIVERSITY OF JEMBER In collaboration with PERSAKMI JI. Kalimantan No. I/93, Kampus Bumi Tegal Boto Jember, East Java Province, Indonesia

🖂 abdimayuda@unej.ac.id 🛛 🌐 https://jurnal.unej.ac.id/index.php/ABDIMAYUDA



ABDIMAYUDA: Indonesian Journal of Community Empowerment for Health with registered number ISSN 2962-5890 (online) is an open access journal published by the Faculty of Public Health, University of Jember in collaboration with PERSAKMI. This journal is a forum for academics, practitioners, students, and community representatives to explore problems and practices related to various activities that involve the community. This journal is a peer-reviewed online journal published for the publication of high quality articles focused on community engagement. The ABDIMAYUDA Journal is published twice a year, in February and August with a total of 6 articles in Indonesian in each issue.

FOCUS AND SCOPE

As a national journal, ABDIMAYUDA focuses on community engagement programs to advance theory, research and practice related to all forms of community outreach and engagement in Indonesia. Community involvement includes community service, application of science and technology according to their fields, community capacity building and community empowerment. ABDIMAYUDA includes highlighting community empowerment innovations, and reporting on research based on community involvement and community service, as well as increasing knowledge and practice in the field of community involvement. The ABDIMAYUDA Journal accepts manuscripts in Indonesian language covering relevant scientific fields including: Community Nutrition, Occupational Health and Safety, Health Policy, Maternal and Child Health, Environmental Health, Disease Prevention, and Health Promotion.

MANUSCRIPT SUBMISSIONS

Before submitting your manuscript online at:

https://jurnal.unej.ac.id/index.php/ABDIMAYUDA/submissions, consult the Author Guideline posted on the ABDIMAYUDA website https://jurnal.unej.ac.id/index.php/ABDIMAYUDA/GuideAuthor

PLAGIARISM SCREENING

All submitted articles will be initially screened using the Turnitin to check plagiarism using a similarity index. The articles having >20% similarity index will be rejected without further peer-review. The authors are then advised to revise and resubmit the manuscript. No plagiarism and no fraudulent data will be tolerated in this journa

COPYRIGHT NOTICE

This journal provides immediate open access to its content on the principle that making article freely available to the public supports a greater global exchange of knowledge. ABDIMAYUDA: Indonesian Journal of Community Empowerment for Health is licensed under a Creative Commons Attribution-ShareAlike 4.0 International License.

CONTACT ADDRESS

Faculty of Public Health, University of Jember

Jalan Kalimantan No. 1/93, KAmpus Bumi Tegal Boto, Sumbersari, Jember, East Java Province, Indonesia, 68121 Email: abdimayuda@unej.ac.id | Website: https://jurnal.unej.ac.id/index.php/ABDIMAYUDA

EDITORIAL TEAM

Editor in Chief

Globila Nurika Faculty of Public Health, University of Jember Jember, East Java, Indonesia

Managing Editor

Reny Indrayani Faculty of Public Health, University of Jember Jember, East Java, Indonesia

Journal Editor

Edza Aria Wikurendra

Faculty of Economic Science, Hungarian University of Agriculture and Life Science Kaposvar, Hungary

Abdul Hakim Zakkiy Fasya

Faculty of Health, University of Nahdlatul Ulama Surabaya Surabaya, East Java, Indonesia

Peer Reviewers

Alinea Dwi Elisanti State Polytechnic of Jember Jember, East Java, Indonesia

Dian Mawarni Faculty of Health Science, State University of Malang Malang, East Java, Indonesia

Iwan Muhammad Ramdan Faculty of Public Health, University of Mulawarman Samarinda, East Kalimantan, Indonesia

Ni Wayan Suniyadewi STIKes Wira Medika Denpasar, Bali, Indonesia

I Made Sudarma Adiputra STIKes Wira Medika Denpasar, Bali, Indonesia

Ni Luh Putu Dewi Puspawati STIKes Wira Medika Denpasar, Bali, Indonesia

Hafizh Rafizal Adnan

School of Computing, National University of Singapore Singapore, Singapore

Dhuha Itsnanisa Adi

Faculty of Public Health, University of Jember Jember, East Java, Indonesia

Layout Editor

Dewa Ngakan Gde Wahyu M.P.

Faculty of Public Health, University of Jember Jember, East Java, Indonesia

Hario Megatsari

Faculty of Public Health, University of Airlangga Surabaya, East Java, Indonesia

Farida Wahyu Ningtyias

Faculty of Public Health, University of Jember Jember, East Java, Indonesia

Isa Ma'rufi

Faculty of Public Health, University of Jember Jember, East Java, Indonesia

CONTENT

ABDIMAYUDA: Indonesian Journal of Community Empowerment for Health Volume 1 Number 1, February 2022

ARTICLES

Implementation of Scabies Prevention in Islamic Boarding Schools through 1–7 the ABC Program (sAntri Bebas sCabies)

Lia Kurniasari, Suprayitno Suprayitno, Shafa Annisa Zein, Desca Gema Misvialita, Indri Puspita Sari Firdani, Nurul Novita Sari, Nurjanah Nurjanah, Sri Widianingsih, Yudi Riswana

Community Service in Promotive and Preventive Efforts for Hypertension in 8-16 the Ciceri Permai IV Complex, Serang Banten

Azizan Umi Hamilda, Tri Wahyuni Sukesi

Preventive Efforts for Covid-19 Transmission to Traders in RT 25 Air Hitam 17-25 Village, Samarinda

Rina Tri Agustini, Alesandra Dufer Fandrias, Lince Yikwa

Education on Knowledge of Nutritional Anemia and Determination of 26-31 Nutritional Status for Santriwati at Darul Istiqomah Islamic Boarding School

Sumbersari Jember

Sulistiyani Sulistiyani, Prehatin Trirahayu Ningrum, Ni'mal Baroya

The Utilization of Augmented Reality-Based Storybooks to Improve 32–39 Knowledge and Skills in Handwashing with Soap

Ricko Pratama Ridzkiyanto, Andriani Metasari Br. Limbong

The Role of the Family in the Prevention and Control of Stunting During the40-48Covid-19 Pandemic In Kauman Village RT 16 RW 08 Wiradesa Subdistrict,Pekalongan Regency

Ardiana Priharwanti, Riska Amalia